February 20, 27, 2026	 26-00273M

NOTICE OF ACTION FOR 
FORFEITURE PROCEEDINGS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, 
FLORIDA

Case No.: 2025 CA 002962 AX 
Agency Case No.: 2025-022264

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF: 
NINETEEN THOUSAND 
FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS 
($19,055.00) IN U.S. CURRENCY 
TO: RACHEL ANN MERKEL, Last 
Known Residence: 2529 River Preserve 
Ct., Bradenton, FL 34208: 

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action 
pursuant to the Florida Contraband 
Forfeiture Act has been filed by Peti-
tioner, Manatee County Sheriffs Office.